



**Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: **ALTO AUTO DESIGN CENTER** PO No.: 2022-09-096
 Address: #28 Lopez Jaena St., La Paz, Iloilo City Date: 9/9/2022
 TIN: 945-753-702-000 Mode of Procurement: SVP

Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport Delivery Term: 60 CD
 Mode of Payment: Check

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	unit	Phase and Voltage Monitoring Relay 380-480VAC, 3 phase Type : K8AK-PM2 (Omron)	2	28,678.32	57,356.64
2	set	UPS Replacement for BMS work station 1250-1500VA Input Voltage: 220/230/240V 1 Phase 50Hz/60Hz Output Socket: 4 (3 UPS + 1 BYPASS) Battery 1 x 12v/7ah AVR Boost Fast charging capacity - Auto charging at off mode Microprocessor-based digital control Overload & short circuit protection	3	9,201.21	27,603.63
3	units	UPS Battery 65Ah, 12VDC Valve Regulated Sealed Lead Acid Battery Five years designed service life 1.2 Ah - 65 Ah capacities Voltage: 6V, 12V options Incorporates a pressure safety valve Absorbed Glass Matt (AGM) technology with no free acid Superb recovery from deep discharge Gas recombination technology Lead calcium for extended life	4	9,472.03	37,888.12
4	pcs	Power Supply Adapter Input: 200-220VAC, Output: 6-12VDC, 10A	3	4,709.67	14,129.01
5	unit	UPS Battery 7Ah, 12VDC	5	1,569.89	7,849.45
6	set	Power Supply Unit for PC Peak Power: 700w/750W Rated Power: 200w/250W Voltage: 220vAC Frequency: 60hz Input: 200-240VAC / 3.5A , 50-60Hz Fan Bearing Technology: Hydro Bearing Fan Size: 80 mm Current: 3.5A 24-pin Molex ATX Connector 2+2 pin Molex ATX Connector 2 x 4-pin Molex Connector 2 x SATA Power Connector	5	2,065.64	10,328.22

CAAP-ACVI-SUP-005
 Revision No.: 1
 Revision Date: June 3, 2021



**Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: **ALTO AUTO DESIGN CENTER** PO No.: 2022-09-096
 Address: #28 Lopez Jaena St., La Paz, Iloilo City Date: 9/9/2022
 TIN: 945-753-702-000 Mode of Procurement: SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport Delivery Term: 60 CD
 Mode of Payment: Check

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		4-PIN supported			
		2-molex			
		Main Board 20+4 Pin: 1 x 520 mm			
		CPU Power 4+4 Pin: 1 x 520 mm			
7	pcs	Electrical Tape Rubber	5	224.45	1,122.23
8	pcs	Electrical Tape Vinyl	50	65.61	3,280.37
9	unit	Motor Compressor 2 TR for Koppel KV240DU-ARF21	1	23,135.22	23,135.22
10	set	Printed Circuit Board for Daikin RKC35QVM w/ Capacity Setting Adapter	1	10,225.77	10,225.77
11	set	Hard Disc Drive Internal PC 1TB	2	3,428.97	6,857.94
12	lot	Labor Cost	1	22,223.55	22,223.55
		Scope of Works:			
		Replace the back-up battery of PABX			
		Replace the motor comperssor at ATS naproom			
		Replace UPS of BMS workstation			

Total Amount in words **Two Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand & 15/100 Pesos Only** **222,000.15**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: [Signature]
Personnel B. Andaya
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours,
[Signature]
MANUELA LUISA F. PALMA
 Airport Manager I

Funds Available: [Signature]
MS. LIZA MAE NAORBE
 Area Accountant

BUR No.: NG-2022-09-0370
 Amount: ₱222,000.15

